

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8407 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 8283 OF 2023

Atul Gunvantrai Shah
V/S

....PETITIONER

Dhiraj Lakhamshi Shah

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Piyush Raheja i/b Adv. Ashish Suryavanshi for Def. no.4.
Sr. Adv. T. N. Subramanian a/w Adv. Sahil Gandhi a/w Dimple
Vora i/b Markand Gandhi and Co. for Def. No. 1 to 3.
Sr. Adv. Navroz Seervai, Adv. Rohit Gupta a/w Adv. Jimish
Shah, Adv. Shaheer Moghul for Applicant/Plaintiff.
(Mentioned)
(To be placed on First on HOB)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 28th March, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/04/2023 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)