

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8407 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 8283 OF 2023

Atul Gunvantrai ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Dhiraj Lakhamshi ShahRESPONDENT

Adv. Rohit Gupta a/w Adv. Jimish Shah Ms. Shahean Meghul
i/b Divya Shah Associates for Plaintiff.
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 10th April, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/04/2023 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)