

Atul Gunvantrai Shah ...Applicant / Plaintiff
Vs.
Dhiraj Lakhamshi Shah & Ors. ...Defendants

Ms. Stenna Fernandes i/b. Ashish Suryavanshi, for the Defendant
No.6.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 21 JUNE 2023

2. Rejoinder affidavit is ready and a request is made for placing the same on record. Rejoinder affidavit may be placed on

record within one week from today.

3. The learned counsel appearing for the defendants submits that a limited affidavit was filed earlier to oppose grant of ad-interim reliefs and therefore, liberty may be granted to place on record detailed affidavit-in-reply. Such detailed affidavit-in-reply may be placed on record on behalf of defendants within two weeks from today.

4. List the application for hearing / disposal on 10/8/2023.

MANISH PITALE, J.