



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8407 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.40 OF 2024

Atul Gunvantrai Shah	...Applicant/Plaintiff
<u>Versus</u>	
Dhiraj Lakhamshi Shah & Ors.	...Defendants

Mr. Jimish Shah for Applicant/Plaintiff.
Ms. Dimple Vora i/b. Markand Gandhi & Co. for Defendant Nos.1 to 3.
Mr. Pankaj Shinde i/b. Mr. Ashish T. Suryavanshi for Defendant No.4.
Mr. G. S. Bhat for Defendant No.5.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 17 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. The parties state that the settlement talks are in progress and, therefore, seeks some accommodation so that the parties can arrive at and draw the settlement terms.
3. In view of above, list this matter on 16 October 2025 under the caption for 'direction/settlement'.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]