

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 8407 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 40 OF 2024

Atul Gunvantrai ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Dhiraj Lakhamshi ShahRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 40 OF 2024

Atul Gunvantrai ShahPETITIONER

V/S

Dhiraj Lakhamshi ShahRESPONDENT

Adv. Namarta Vashisht i/b Markand Gandhi & Co. for the
Defendant No. 1-3.

Adv. M. R. Nair i/b Adv. G. S. Bhat for the Defendant No. 5

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 30/04/2026 For Settlement .

(ASSOCIATE)